

T&C on Minimum Deposit Free Share Campaign

Version 1. 27th January 2023

1. Introduction

- Capex.com/ae is a brand name of Key Way Markets Ltd, investment firm licensed and regulated by the Abu Dhabi Global Market Financial Services Regulatory Authority (www.adgm.com) under Financial Services Permission no. 190005 (hereinafter the "Company").
- 2. The present Terms and Conditions ("the Terms") govern all actions in respect of the Free Share Offer, ("FS Offer"), whereby eligible clients of the Company will receive 1 (one) free share according to the present Terms.
- 3. In order to participate in the FS Offer, you must register to the Real Shares i.e. Investing page of the Company and agree to the present Terms. By accepting the FS Offer, you unconditionally acknowledge that you have read, understood and intend to be legally bound by these Terms, as well as the general terms and conditions that apply to your trading account as those can be found on the Company's website.
- 4. In accordance with the present Terms, the FS Offer allows you to receive 1 (one) free share selected out of 5 (five) available as listed on Company's website and or Landing Page. Note that available free shares are subject to client's jurisdiction (refer to Company's Website and/or Landing Page).
- 5. The Company reserves the right to withdraw or restrict any of the FS Offer at any time without notice. Further, the Company reserves the right to amend any of the Terms or the FS Offer at any time after notifying its clients. Upon such change and in case you do not wish to continue using the Free Share, you must contact the Company's Customer Support immediately and without reasonable delay to request for the FS Offer to be removed.

Regulated by ADGM Financial Services Regulatory Authority





2. Definitions/Interpretations

1. "Shares" means real shares and as per those stated on Company's website and/or landing page.

3. Eligibility

1. The client must complete his registration and get the account approved in order to receive the free shares he/she selected.

4. The FS Offer

- 1. These Terms and Conditions are valid as of 20th of January 2023 and onward and limited to first 1000 clients. The Company reserves the right to extend the number of free share eligible clients.
- 2. The free share will be provided to the client after successful registration, verification and a successful minimum deposit of 100 EUR/USD.
- 3. The free share will be received a minimum after 3 working days upon the successful deposit.

5. Withdrawal

- 1. No withdrawal restriction applies to the value of the free share, or any profit made on top of it.
- 2. As per our General Terms and Conditions, bank charges might occur in case of a withdrawal request equal or less than 100 USD/EUR/GBP (or any currency equivalent).





6. General Conditions

- All Terms and Conditions of this FS Offer are essential and binding and shall be governed by the laws and regulations of the Abu Dhabi Global Markets and United Arab Emirates. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with the present FS Offer shall be exclusively settled by the Abu Dhabi Global Market Courts.
- 2. All other agreements, policies and conditions remain unchanged.

Regulated by ADGM Financial Services Regulatory Authority

Office No. 2, 21st Floor, Al Sila Tower, ADGM Square, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates capex.com/ae support.ae@capex.com +971 22 45 51 00

